Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Children and Young People Commissioner Appointment 2023

Notifiable instrument NI2023-669

made under the

Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Children and Young People Commissioner Act 2022, s 10 (Appointment of commissioner)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Children and Young People Commissioner Appointment 2023*.

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on 26 February 2024.

3 Appointment

The Executive appoints Vanessa Turnbull-Roberts as the Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Children and Young People Commissioner until 25 February 2029.

Tara Cheyne MLA Minister for Human Rights Andrew Barr MLA Chief Minister

25 October 2023

27 October 2023